#### PRESS RELEASE

neobo

20 September 2024 08:00:00 CEST

# Trading in Neobo's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm commences today

Neobo Fastigheter AB (publ) ("Neobo" or the "Company") announced on 13 September 2024 that Nasdaq Stockholm's listing committee approved the Company's application for admission of the Company's shares to trading on Nasdaq Stockholm and published a prospectus on 18 September 2024 in relation to the transfer. Today, on 20 September 2024, trading in the Company's shares will commence on Nasdaq Stockholm.

- I am very proud of Neobo and the refinement of the company that we have achieved since the start. The listing on Nasdaq Stockholm's main list is a receipt for the work that has been done and a stamp of quality as we now take the next step on our growth journey to further create value for shareholders and customers, says Ylva Sarby Westman, CEO of Neobo.

Neobo's shares will be traded in the Mid Cap segment under the same ticker (NEOBO) and the same ISIN code (SE0005034550). There will not be any offer or issue of new shares in connection with the transfer to Nasdaq Stockholm and shareholders of Neobo will not need to take any action in connection therewith.

Advokatfirman Cederquist is the legal advisor to Neobo in connection with the listing on Nasdaq Stockholm.

## For more information, please contact:

Ylva Sarby Westman, CEO

mobile: +46 (0) 706 90 65 97 e-mail: ylva.sarby.westman@neobo.se

#### **About Us**

Neobo is a property company that long-term manages and refines rental properties in Sweden. Our business model is to manage and refine residential properties in municipalities with population growth and good demand for residential properties. Neobo's share is traded with the ticker symbol NEOBO and ISIN code SE0005034550 on Nasdaq Stockholm.

## **Image Attachments**

**CEO Ylva Sarby Westman** 

### **Attachments**

Trading in Neobo's shares on Nasdaq Stockholm commences today